TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardinal Health 303, Inc.		08/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carefusion 303, Inc.	
Street Address:	3750 Torrey View Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2069444	OMEGA-RX
Registration Number:	1880435	SUPPLYLINE
Registration Number:	2502938	DIAGNOSISRX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St. Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Teixeira
Signature:	/M/TEIXEIRA/
Date:	10/11/2010

900173608 TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0919 0 206944

Total Attachments: 3

source=CARDINAL HEALTH 303 INC CN to CareFusion 303 Inc#page1.tif source=CARDINAL HEALTH 303 INC CN to CareFusion 303 Inc#page2.tif source=CARDINAL HEALTH 303 INC CN to CareFusion 303 Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0920



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC." TO "CAREFUSION 303, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT 4 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100

DATE: 07-31-09

AUTHENTYCATION: 7449882

TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0921

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

2173902

090743114

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:37 AM 07/31/2009 FILED 09:30 AM 07/31/2009 SRV 090743114 - 2173902 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC., a Delaware corporation

Cardinal Health 303, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

ONE: That on July 29, 2009 resolutions were duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors setting forth, approving and adopting a proposed amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate"), and declaring such amendment to be advisable and recommended for approval by the Corporation's stockholders, and that such resolutions provide that:

Article First of the Certificate shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is CareFusion 303, Inc."

TWO: That on July 29, 2009 the Corporation's stockholders approved such amendment by vote of the outstanding shares in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THREE: That such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOUR: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of such amendment.

FIVE: That the effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be at 4:00 a.m. (EDST) on August 1, 2009.

[Signature page follows]

WEST\21730140.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0922 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been executed as of this 29th day of July, 2009.

CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC.

Linda S. Harty, Executive Vice

President and Treasurer

WEST\21730140.1

RECORDED: 10/11/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0923